
Case no: T2O13O649

IN THE WOOLⅥCH CROⅥEN COURT

BETWEEN:

REGINA

-Ⅴ-

SIMON CORDELL

Prose c↓南0れ

D鎧れda庇

DEFENCE STATEMENT PURSUANT

TO SECTION 5 0F THE CRIMINAL

PROCEDURE AND INVESTIGATION ACT

1996

1・　This statement is made without prejudice to the Defendant’s right to

require the Prosecution, tO PrOVe by evidence, all the essential

elements of the case agかnst him.

The above named Defendant fape少Indictment containing l COunt’

namely: - Burglary contrary to section 9(1)(b) of the Theft Act 1968.

Z. GENER」AL NATURL]巳OF THE DEFENCE

4.

The Defendant denies entering the building as a trespasser. The

Defendant will state that Moses Howe requested to hire his sound

SyStem for a party on 4th May 2013 at a Warehouse in Bianca Road,

London,

The Defendant will state that he attended the warehouse and was met

by local police o蹄cers and the occuplerS. The Defendant will state he

Confimed to local police o触cers that he was there for a private party.

He was admitted through the gates by the occupiers / SquatterS.
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5・ The Defendant wiII state that when he entered the middle building he

noticed a considerable amount ofgra珊i. He also noticed a hole in a

Wall to his immediate left (after driving in) and a large hoIe to the

right hand side. The Defendant will state that he did not cause the

damage to the holes in the walls. This was damage that was already

CauSed and the Defendant believes that this damage was caused back

‡慧霊誤霊謹監諾認諾器即
2013 and he will state that he was in a di批rent part of London

attending another party on Star Lane, London, SE28.

6.　The Defendant will state that he was spoken to by a number ofpolice

O珊cers on the 16th February 2O13 and they can be potential alibi

witnesses for him provided the prosecution provide the information

and Inte11igence reports in relation to the party at the Star Lane,

7.編e Defendant will state that h。 did walk int。 ar。aS 。f th。 b高毒草

J言hat squatters were occupying to ascertain that every。n。 WaS 。k。y言

皿e Defendant wi11 state that he did not enter any part ofthe building (

圧hat was not occupied by squatters. The Defendant will state that

there were notices up on all pans of the building confirming that the

』mmercial premises were being used as a竺碧辞Defendant has

no recollection whatsoever of entering a building containing a large

quantity if stock.

8.　The Defendant will state that he does not know when the squatters

Started QCCuP頭蔓型、上 PartS Of the

9. !The Defendant is very clear that he did no甲move any items of

PrOPerty from the building on any date between 16th February 2O13 Or

up until the time ofhis arrest.

1。 Th。 。。f。n。。n, wh. s,a,。 ,ha, 。。*豊霊鶉。誓
East London by Police in his Transit van index CX52 JRZ. He wil1
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1l.

12.
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黒岩器器宝器中and he did ri

The Defendant wi11 state that the gazebo seized from his home

addresi lO9軸m棚Av6nue) En脚, MiddIesex, EN3 WaS nOt

StOlen from the premises allegedly burgled on 4th May 2013. The

Defendant will state that he has a valid receipt confirming purchase of

the said gazebo and he produces it to this statement as his Exhibit

SPC/1. The Defendant will state that this confirms that he was the

lawful owner of the gazebo which the police seized. The Defendant

Seeks immediate retum of the said gazebo and he requests that the

gazebo be erected in the same condition as before the police o鮒cers

彊Defendant takes issue with the statem垂f Mr Rakesh Pat。l.

The Defendant wi11 state that Mr Patel could not have identified the

gazebo as the property in which he makes the following comment:

“These gazebos were a new bunch of stock that had been ordered by

Focus from the Far East and never actually hit the shop floor. This

design would never have been on sale by Focus and certainly would

not have been in the shops 3-4 yearS agO.’’匪 Defendant produces
an Intemet search as his Exhibit SPC/2 tO CaSt doubt on the

truthfulness of this statement by Mr Patel. The Defendant will state

that Mr Patel is very much mistaken in relation to his claim.

13.　The Defendant wi11 state that he is not responsible for the loss of

PrOPerty tO the value of呈822O from the company What Variety Value

Choice. The Defendant seeks clarification as to the value of items

StOlen from the said premises on 16th February 2013 and an inventory

of the stolen stock and the value of the items stolen from the said

Premises during the May o任ence.

レ

違紫捷書誌
14.　The Defendant will state that he bought the gazebos and Venice chairs

from a male called Mohamed who was squatting in the premises. The

Defendant wi11 state that he does not know from where Mohamed



acquired the gazebos and Venice chairs. The Defendant will state that

he acquired a receipt from Mohammed.

15.　The Defendant wi11 state that Mohammed delivered the said items t。

his home address and the Defendant proceeded to sell on the items.

16.

17.

18.

The Defendant will state that he has seen similar goods on sale on the

intemet and on Gumtree.

皿e Defendant denies entering as a trespasser the said premises. The

Defendant accepts that his DNA may have been found on a can but

that this can may have been moved at any time during the night ofthe

Party On the 4th February 2013. The Defendant denies stealing from

霊宝霊詩語繋≒嚢賽
圏国壁琵園

all previous at

Unit 3’Horrisons Industrial Estate, Haymerle

(ii)廿AII SOCO job sheetsIin relation to all previous

burglaries at Unit 3, Horrisons Industrial Estate,

Haymerle Road, London, SE15.

(iii) Full details, interview tapes and case papers in

relation to any other persons arrested in

COnneCtion with any previous burglaries at Unit

3, Horrisons Industrial Estate, Haymerle Road,

London, SE15

(iv)　Fu11 details of the burglary committed on 16th

February 2013 at the same premises, tOgether

with details of the company claiming loss, any

Statement taken from the Director of the

COmPany and a copy of the claim made to the

insurance company. If this is not something that

the Prosecution can disclose then can the loser
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Please provide full details so that the defence can

make an application for Third Party Disdosure of

the said claim.

(Ⅴ)　Full details of the burglary committed on May

2013 a=he same premise=Ogether with details

Of the company claiming loss, any Statement

taken from the Director of the company and a

COPy Of the claim made to the insurance

COmPany・ If this is not something that the

Prosecution can disclose then can the loser please

PrOVide full details so that the defence can make

an application for Third Party DiscIosure of the

said claim.

(vi) Confirmation as to the progress made in relation

to the arrest of Nemone Jane Pursey including

any decision as to charge etc. If Ms Pursey has

been arrested and bit charged then the reason for

this and also full disdosure of the forensic report

in relation to Ms Pursey

(vii) Previous convictions, Cautions etc of Nemone

Jane Pursey under her name or any alias name.

(高ii)

(ix)

と。(㌦古。拓討(Ⅹ)

十㌦功へ⊂α映--七
で1¥丈÷ら-¥出撃O「

†/」文相ラ八八　〇L乱心、

脅-子も′　車中　　　(Ⅹi)

CCTV from the surrounding area

Statements from members of the public

COnfirming their witnessmg any　甲rtygOerS

器宝器‡豊t二面書芸i紺!`咄
Metropolitan Police patro11ed the immediate area

i.e. the frequency of the drive bys abd whether

any o触cers were actually stationed outside the

Premises

Confirmation of the number of actual visits made

by the Police to the p誓S誓書竺薯証本

Party in May 2O13

(xii) Full CRTS CR301329O/13 i.e. pages l - 37 (Pages

37 - 56 have already been served)
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19. The Defendant, reServeS the right to amend this statement if on receipt of

SeCOndary disclosure’further matters require clari宜cation.

Signed:

Michael Carroll & Co

798 High Road

Tottenham, London

N17 ODH

DX 36206

EDMONTON I

Tel No: (020) 8365 99○○

Fax No: (020) 8365 0500

Solicitors for the Defendant

Ref‥ JW/CORDELL/S/25O613/777
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Case no:冒20130649
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SIMON PAUL CORDELL

Dそわれda哩

DEFENCE STATEMENT PURSUANT

TO SECTION 5 OF THE CRIMINAL
PROCEDURE AND INVESTIGATION

ACT 1996

RE酬TrON ORDER

Counsel is: Mr Jayotis Lemosa

INSTRUCTED ADVOCATE

Michael Carro11 & Co

798 High Road
Tottenham, London

N17 ODH

DX 36206
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Tel: 0208 365 99○○

Fax: 0208 365 05○○

Email ‥ j osephinewardsolicitor@gmail. com
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